Docket No.

	AMS-151
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden Please record the attached original document(s) or copy the	narks
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date)	
Date of tolling party (103). (12Account on Patt)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Endocare, Inc.	25 35 35 35 35
(April 4, 2003)	Timm Medical Technologies, Inc.
	201 Technology Drive Irvine, CA 92618
	11 vine, CA 92018
	Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached?
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No
Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
If this is a request for correction of a previously recorded document, a co	ony of the
previously recorded assignment and previous Notice of Recordation is enclos-	ed.
4. Application number or patent number:	
This document is being filed with a new patent application	
This document is to be recorded against the following pat 10/28/86.	ent application or patent: <u>U.S. Patent No. 4,619,251 issued</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT):	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	Number has not been assigned:
Additional Numbers Att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications
concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: 1
Name:	1
Jeffrey J. Hohenshell	
American Medical Systems, Inc. 10700 Bren Road West	
Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343	7 W. 10 (07 CH)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed
Phone Number: 952 930-6135	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
F1000 Number: 932 930-0133	
	0.70
	8. Deposit Account Number: 501921
<u></u>	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
0.00	
Statement and Signature Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information	along the same of
he original document. Charges to deposit account are authorize	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	R f
Jeffrey J. Hohenshell M. / W	April 11, 2003
rinted Name of Attorney/Agent Signeture Signeture	Date
ages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET,	http://documenton.org/
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner for Patents, Box Ass	ignments, Washington, DC 20231
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSPORT	
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademapk Affent.

April 1/. 2003

Date 700027941

Signature: Linda K. New REEL: 013570 FRAME: 0647

April //, 2003 Date **700027941**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Endocare, Inc., a corporation of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 201 Technology Drive, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter "assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the United States Patent Nos.

- 4,517,967, issued May 21, 1985, entitled "PENILE PROSTHESIS";
- 4,522,198, issued June 11, 1985, entitled "PENILE PROSTHESIS";
- 4,541,420, issued September 17, 1985, entitled "PENILE PROSTHESIS UTILIZING PATIENT CONTROLLED CAM ACTUATOR APPARATUS";
- 4) 4,881,531, issued November 21, 1989, entitled "POSITION STABLE SEGMENTED COLUMN PENILE PROSTHESIS"; and
- 5) 4,619,251, issued October 28, 1986, entitled "PENILE PROSTHESIS HAVING AN ACTUATOR MEANS INTERACTING WITH A MEMBER AND ARTICULATED COLUMN"

and the inventions described therein; and

WHEREAS, Timm Medical Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 201 Technology Drive, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the abovementioned Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Patents, and that the same are unencumbered and that the assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND the assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

ASSIGNOR:

ENDOCARE VINC

4/4/03 E

sd-139140

By:

Paul Mikus

Chairman

Witnessed by

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/11/2003

REEL: 013570 FRAME: 0648